MERCENTE TENER DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LES TROCES DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTR

JAPANESE SECTION

JAPANESE SECTION

The proper in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: IBUKI Mitsue (Mrs. Suejiro)
HOME ADDRESS: 504 E. Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.
Now at 215 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B. C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 06000 SEX: Female AGE: 24 yrs
OCCUPATION: Housewife
•8
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or i partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Suejiro
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Camp Thunder River, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Mikio (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 215 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 2 yrs.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
- 90.22.1.03 AMD OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None
Y INTEREST IN, OR	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING AN
rdrobe, 1 bedspr	1 1ge, tray, 1 1ge pan, 1 box of toys, 1 bureau, 2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PER 2 HORSES, 1 Weight standard lamps, 1 Meight standard lamps, 1 Meight standard lamps, 1 Meight standard lamps, 2 Meigh
sa fruit bowl.	l box of kitchenware, 5 sets of silverware, 1 gla
of chinaware,	l electric stove, 66 gramaphone records, 2 boxes
	departure,
	there. Key will be left with the Custodian upon Mi
berots ed LL1	Located at 215 Gore Ave., Vancouver, B. C., and wi
ONVE EFFECTS:	I GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURN
Sadika adika	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone
euon (b	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date pain
·	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	Leur
ou sied :	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	Kitemure
- Para a	TVNDFOKD. RVWE VND VDDKERS: TIAGS WITH LOTSTING.
1/1	-room wooden frame dwelling-house; occupies l room
. Vancouver. B.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATED at 215 Gore Ave.
	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None

anoN

	FILE NO
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERT OTHERS: None	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned an	
None	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECUR	RITIES (State whereabouts)
V /	
BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
LIFE INSURANCE: None	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	
i saren perga. Por	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
1. PERSONAL DEBIS	
2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
•	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian a	all my property in the protect
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, sha or other securities, if any.	ires of stock, dependeres, oor
I certify that the above information is true and complete and full	ly discloses all my property
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets and indirect.	forth all my habilities dir
Dated this 8th day of May, 194	42. A
(Signature)	ritsue Ibuh
1/Mi emmin	
Witness	
Witness	

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			Date	may	1/13.
Full Name /BUK/ Surname	in Block Lett		iejiro)		
Registration No. 06	000	Male - Female (check)	ale	Age	eb. 8, 1918
Former Address 504	+ 6. 2/a.	etingo	St.,	City	
Date Evacuated	422/42	Naturalized	i - Canadian- (check)	Born - Nati	onal
Present Address		lloca.	BC	GOLDBER, A	
Married - Single (check) Name of Mother RAMIN	ie rolma			/	0 # 0509s
Names of Children under	1 aay	Lee h	cieband	is sh	(Japan)
Our File No. 8243 Requested By Spai		Registero (yes	ed with Custo	dian ye	•
Additional Information					
er et is					

the amount of \$ 188.95. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the

Japanese in question.

Halium

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FOC/DJ.

DOMINION OF CAN
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Nº 1204

tered at Vanadouping, R. Co.

Date 2010, 1946.

2639

Sor Cophyhroller of the Treasury

8-43

SLOCAN

G-657-A

DEPOSIT FORM

Cheques (must be certified)		Cash	Dollars	Cents
st Bank Name and Branch	Amount	x 1		
		x 2		
		x 5		1
		X 10		
		X 20		
,V.		x 50		
		x 100		
JAM 8.		Total Bills		
July Man		Silver		
		Copper		
		Total Oheque	8	
Total Cheques		Total Amount		
		Teller's Initial	410004000	
Herewith monies as shown a	bove.			
I wish to take all of these now on deposit with the Cu	e funds with stodian.	Yes; No:	\$ 11.0	<u>s-</u>
I wish to take with me only		of the Government	Guarante	2
Date:,1	946	Bignatu		
	OR	signatu 	re	8
	no money to	oturn in.		Yea?
Data: SEPTEMBER 22 104	6	m. Il	uki	11.6

C.T. JAP. 2 - WORKSHEET

0-673

The following has been turned in by . IBUKI. . MITSUE. Reg. No. . O.C. oco.

for which C.T. Jap. 2 is to be issued.

Available for immediate transfer on C.T.Jap. 1

To be Negotiated by Custodian

todan Belove 1100

no dependent

Citype wisg

100

le au leave sunday. 711e No. 8213 August 19, 1946. Re: IBUKI, Mitsue (Mrs. Suejiro) Bert Beatton. This file reveals no claims against the above person. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. August 19, 1946. GBS:06

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 8243

August 19, 1946.

Re: IBUKI, Mitsue (Mrs. Suejiro)
Reg. No. 06000.

CHATTELS:

The above registered May 8, 1942 and was evacuated May 22, 1942. She declared chattels at 215 Gore Avenue, but as this address was crowded with chattels unmarked with owners' names, the segregation was accomplished with the utmost difficulty. As several articles were not found or identified as hers, it is possible that Mrs. IBUKI sold some of her chattels prior to evacuation, or they were so mixed with chattels belonging to other Japanese as to defy our efforts to segregate and identify. This leaves the possibility that some of her chattels were removed and sold under the name of some other individual. The articles removed from this address were very poor quality. They were sold for the net sum of 11.05 at public auction.

No other personal property or assets were declared by this person.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 19, 1946. GBS:CG G. B. Spain.

CHATTEL SCHEDULE

File No. 8243

August 19, 1946.

Re: IBUKI, Mitsue (Mrs. Suejiro) Reg. No. 0600

DECLARED BY
MRS. TRUET
AT 215 GORE AVE.,

MAY 8. 1942.

1 Electric stove
66 Records
21/12/45
2 Boxes chinaware
3/8/44
1 Box kitchenware

1 Box altohenware a
5 Sots silverware a
1 Glass fruit bowl a
1 Large tray a
1 Large pan a
1 Bureau

4 Tebles 4 Chairs 1 Bookcase

2 Electric Standard Lamps 1 Wardrobs

1 Bed spring

Not found

•

As the chattels were moved from a room packed with chattels belonging to other Japanese all mixed, it is possible the articles marked not found were sold under some other name and could not be identified as belonging to Mrs. Miteue IDUKI.

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 19, 1946. GBS:CG no. Is hyrain

G. B. Spain.

NAME INOKI, Misus (Mrs. Susiiro) REGISTRATION NO. FILE NO. 8243 The following chattels were sold by public auction at Vancourer, B. C. on December 21st, 1945. Total (Auctionecr's Fee (Advertising Less Expenses: (Moving Net Proceeds Credited: Mr. Wills Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Remarks.

Vancouver 58

NAME IBUKI, Mitsus (Mrs. Suejiro)

REGISTRATION NO. _ 06000

FILE NO. 8943

The following chattels were sold by public auction at 10/7 Seymour St., Van., B.C. on August 3, 19//

Dishes, glassware, china Oak sideboard (very delapidated)

\$ 13.30

Total

Less Expenses: (Amotioneer's Pee: \$1.43 (Advertising: 0.46 (Moving: 1.72

Net Proceeds Credited:

\$ 14.30 \$ 3.61 \$ 10.69

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Smith
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 503.
Remarks

MEMORANDUM

File #8243

May 11, 1943.

TO: File

FROM: Mr. Geo. B. Spain.

Re: Mitsue IBUKI / 215 Gore Ave.

A room at the rear of the premises is packed from floor to ceiling with Japanese chattels and as it is impossible to take an inventory, we must assume that the within mentioned chattels are here and as declared by the Japanese.

GBS/MFP

MIL